
CRO Financial Report  

(Mar. 1, 2022 to Feb. 28, 2023) 

 

 

Summary of the Financial Standing on Feb. 28, 2023: 

   Opening Balance   Closing Balance 

   Mar. 1, 2022  Feb. 28, 2023 

USD       

PayPal  USD 1,931.11  USD 10,485.01 

USD Bank Account (Canada)  USD 1,987.24  USD 428.38 

USD Bank Account (USA)  USD 7,897.23  USD 1,986.06 

Cash (OSS)  USD 0.00  USD 0.00 

Cash (Deeb Katt)  USD 14,128.00  USD 10,902 

Cash (Ossama Libzo)  USD 3,675.00  USD 642 

 Wise   USD 0.00  USD 164.11  

Grand Total  USD 29,618.58  USD 24,443.45 

        

CAD       

PayPal  CAD 114.10  CAD 114.10 

CAD Bank Account (Canada)  CAD 954.39  CAD 5,094.27 

        

Grand Total  CAD 1,068.49  CAD 5,208.37 

        

EUR       

PayPal  € 0.00  € 0.00 

Wise  € 1,897  € 3,171.80 

Grand Total  € 1,897.00  € 3,171.80 

        

TRY       

Wise  TRY 4,202.00  TRY 9,335.00 

      

Grand Total  TRY 4,202.00  TRY 9,335.00 

     

RUB       

Cash (Deeb Katt)  RUB 0,000.00  RUB 0,000.00 

        

Grand Total  RUB 0,000.00  RUB 0,000.00 

 



Liabilities (on Feb. 28, 2023): 

Loan by Tina Abzakh: USD 500 (Carried from Last year) 
Loan by OSS: USD 2,748.50 (Carried from Last year) 
 
 

Total CRO Expenditure (Mar. 1, 2022 – Feb. 28, 2023): USD 123,096.00 

  

Small Business Support Program (SBSP): 

USD 0.00 

 No SBSP or this year 

 

The CRO Financial Support Program: 

USD 2500 

 USD 2,500.00 was set aside for short term loans and this was circulated several time. 

 

The CRO Education Program: 

USD 46,716.00 

USD 46,716.00 Student Support Program (Part of the Circassian Coalition Program) 

 

The CRO Awards Program: 

USD 400.00 

USD 400.00 Cost the Medals Covered by OSS. 

 

The CRO Charity and Relief Program (Zakat, Medical, and Emergency Assistance): 

USD 73,480 

  

 



Date Type Amount Notes

YYYY‐MM‐DD

2022‐03‐16 Medical Assistance USD 11,277 Mediacal Assistance (Maysa Nakkhoush) ‐ JD 8,000

2022‐03‐16 Medical Assistance USD 3,534 Mediacal Assistance (Maysa Nakkhoush) ‐ JD 2,500

2022‐04‐09 Ramadan ‐Sdaqua / Zakat USD 540  Ramadan Sadaqa (Hums)

2022‐04‐10 Ramadan ‐Sdaqua / Zakat USD 1,362 Food Baskets (Sham) ‐ AED 5,000

2022‐04‐27 Ramadan ‐Sdaqua / Zakat USD 2,430  Ramadan Sadaqa (Sham‐ G. Shora)

2022‐04‐27 Medical Assistance USD 300 Medical To Samer Masha  (Donation Anonymous)

2022‐04‐27 Medical Assistance USD 300 Assistance to a  Widow (Donation Anonymous)

2022‐04‐27 Ramadan ‐Sdaqua / Zakat USD 3,751 Ramadan Food Baskets (Sham) 

2022‐05‐22 Medical Assistance USD 500 Cancer Patient (Sham) Donation from the uS

2022‐05‐22 Medical Assistance USD 500 Cancer Patient (Sham) Donation from KfarKama

2022‐05‐22 Medical Assistance USD 700 Accedent and Injury Tratment Donation from UAE  and Kfar Kama

2022‐07‐01 Medical Assistance USD 2,000 Medical (Dunay Al‐Turk)‐ Eye Surgery (via Rahaf)

2022‐07‐18 Medical Assistance USD 400 Medical (Sham)

2022‐07‐19 Medical Assistance USD 1,592 Medical (Rama Bibars) via Yara (SP 4,000,000)

2022‐07‐23 Medical Assistance USD 400 Shoulder Surgery (Gaith Yadej)

2022‐07‐24 Medical Assistance USD 4,000 Heart Surgery (Wasseem Kabartay)

2022‐10‐03 Medical Assistance USD 400 Assistance Samir Yakob via Dina Dawood

2022‐10‐03 Medical Assistance USD 500 Heart attack (Donations from UAE)

2022‐11‐15 Medical Assistance USD 200 Medication (Donations from UAE)

2022‐11‐15 Relief USD 400 Appartment Rent ‐ Orphans (Donations from UAE)

2022‐11‐15 Medical Assistance USD 200 Medications (Donations from UAE)

2023‐01‐01 Medical Assistance USD 100 Medications ‐ Maysa Nouh

2023‐02‐15 Emergency  ‐ Earthquake USD 11,250 To Kaffed

2023‐02‐15 Emergency  ‐ Earthquake USD 11,250 To CherkesFed

2023‐02‐15 Emergency  ‐ Earthquake USD 11,250 To Circassian Women Assosiation In Istanbul

2023‐02‐27 Emergency  ‐ Earthquake USD 2,350 To Nart Tamzouk via Sawsan (Earthquake)

2023‐02‐28 Medical Assistance USD 200 Surgery (Omar Tataj)

2023‐02‐28 Medical Assistance USD 1,194 Surgery (Omar Tataj) vis Dina Dawood (SP 3,000,000)

Sept. 2022 ‐ Feb. 2023 Medical Assistance USD 600 Medications  to Gaith Yadig via Maysa Nouh

Total USD 73,480

CRO Relief Program



Date Amount Program Notes

Mar. 1, 2022 ‐USD 5,099 Student Support Prpgram Mar. 2022 Payment for 35 Student

Mar.1, 2022 ‐USD 300 Student Support Prpgram 5 students/ Medical Card

Apr. 1, 2022 ‐USD 4,909 Student Support Prpgram Apr. 2022 Payment for 35 Student

Apr.4,   2022 ‐USD 150 Student Support Prpgram 2 students/  Medical Card

May. 1, 2022 ‐USD 4,452 Student Support Prpgram May. 2022 Payment for 34 Student

May.13, 2022 ‐USD 200 Student Support Prpgram 1 Student

May. 28, 2022 ‐USD 600 Student Support Prpgram 40720 for students

May‐22 ‐USD 1,664 Student Support Prpgram Residency and Government paper

May‐22 ‐USD 487 Student Support Prpgram Language Exam for Residency for 4 Students

May‐22 ‐USD 786 Student Support Prpgram Certificate Equivency for 5 students (Russian Schloarship) 11000 ruble each

May‐22 ‐USD 774 Student Support Prpgram Halth Exam for 5 students (Russian Schloarship) 11000 ruble each

May. 31, 22 ‐USD 57 Student Support Prpgram Transfer Fee

May. 31, 22 ‐USD 1,133 Student Support Prpgram University Registration for Marah Touk

Jun. 1, 2022 ‐USD 1,000 Student Support Prpgram Student Loan (Maya Kamelmaz)

Jun. 1, 2022 ‐USD 2,581 Student Support Prpgram Jun. 2022 Payment for 16 Student

Jun. 1, 2022 ‐USD 450 Student Support Prpgram Sent To Askar Sokht

Jun. 22, 2022 ‐USD 540 Student Support Prpgram To Diaa Eddin Kablo ‐‐student

Jul. 1, 2022 ‐USD 1,950 Student Support Prpgram Jul. 2022 Payment for 15 Student 

Jul. 15, 2022 ‐USD 1,000 Student Support Prpgram Sent To Askar Sokht / 6 Students

Jul. 18, 2022 ‐USD 200 Student Support Prpgram To Diaa Eddin Kablo ‐‐student

Aug. 2022 ‐USD 360 Student Support Prpgram Travel to Abkhazia ‐ Bebars Karaf

Aug. 2022 ‐USD 360 Student Support Prpgram Travel to Abkhazia ‐ Nart Gouka

Aug. 2, 2022 ‐USD 1,500 Student Support Prpgram Adminstration Cost in Syria via Nour

Aug. 5, 2022 ‐USD 350 Student Support Prpgram For 2 Students

Aug. 10, 2022 ‐USD 300 Student Support Prpgram To Diaa Eddin Kablo ‐‐student

Aug. 16, 2022 ‐USD 170 Student Support Prpgram To Marah Touk ‐‐‐ student

Aug. 24, 2022 ‐USD 320 Student Support Prpgram To Noor Jawdat/300$+ 1000 Roubl transport

Aug. 27, 2022 ‐USD 170 Student Support Prpgram To Adam kat / Student

Sept. 2022 ‐USD 270 Student Support Prpgram Miscellaneous Costs and Transportstions

Sept. 24, 2022 ‐USD 203 Student Support Prpgram To Diaa Eddin Kablo ‐‐student

Oct. 1, 2022 ‐USD 700 Student Support Prpgram For 4 Students ( Abkhazia )

Oct. 1, 2022 ‐USD 500 Student Support Prpgram Registration Fee ‐ Hamza Zakaria

Oct. 1, 2022 ‐USD 500 Student Support Prpgram Registration Fee ‐ Marzan Zakaria

Oct. 1, 2022 ‐USD 794 Student Support Prpgram Oct. Payment for 5 Students in Nalchik

Oct. 1, 2022 ‐USD 200 Student Support Prpgram Student Loan (Sarmad Doughoz)

Oct. 1, 2022 ‐USD 300 Student Support Prpgram Student Loan (Tarek Doughouz)

Oct. 1, 2022 ‐USD 300 Student Support Prpgram Student Loan (Hamza Boursa)

Oct. 1, 2022 ‐USD 300 Student Support Prpgram Student Loan (Ammar Mahmoud)

Oct. 1, 2022 ‐USD 155 Student Support Prpgram Hamza Zakaria ‐ Nalchik

Oct. 1, 2022 ‐USD 155 Student Support Prpgram Marzan Zakaria ‐ Nalchik

Oct. 1, 2022 ‐USD 155 Student Support Prpgram Omar Daoud ‐ Nalchik

Oct. 1, 2022 ‐USD 155 Student Support Prpgram Sidra Ali ‐ Nalchik

Oct. 1, 2022 ‐USD 155 Student Support Prpgram Mouhamed Islam Ali ‐ Nalchik

Oct. 15, 2022 ‐USD 202 Student Support Prpgram To Diaa Eddin Kablo ‐‐student

Oct. 28, 2022 ‐USD 505 Student Support Prpgram For 3 Students ( Abkhazia )

Nov. 1, 2022 ‐USD 150 Student Support Prpgram Hamza Zakaria ‐ Nalchik

Nov. 1, 2022 ‐USD 150 Student Support Prpgram Marzan Zakaria ‐ Nalchik

Nov. 1, 2022 ‐USD 150 Student Support Prpgram Omar Daoud ‐ Nalchik

Nov. 1, 2022 ‐USD 150 Student Support Prpgram Sidra Ali ‐ Nalchik

Nov. 1, 2022 ‐USD 150 Student Support Prpgram Mouhamed Islam Ali ‐ Nalchik

Nov. 15, 2022 ‐USD 200 Student Support Prpgram To Diaa Eddin Kablo ‐‐student

Dec. 1, 2022 ‐USD 835 Student Support Prpgram For 5 Students ( Abkhazia )

Dec. 1, 2022 ‐USD 335 Student Support Prpgram To Diaa Eddin Kablo ‐‐student

Dec. 1, 2022 ‐USD 145 Student Support Prpgram Hamza Zakaria ‐ Nalchik

Dec. 1, 2022 ‐USD 145 Student Support Prpgram Marzan Zakaria ‐ Nalchik

Dec. 1, 2022 ‐USD 145 Student Support Prpgram Omar Daoud ‐ Nalchik

Dec. 1, 2022 ‐USD 145 Student Support Prpgram Sidra Ali ‐ Nalchik

Dec. 1, 2022 ‐USD 145 Student Support Prpgram Mouhamed Islam Ali ‐ Nalchik

Dec. 3, 2022 ‐USD 1,275 Short  Story Compitition Donation from OSS for the Short Story Compitition

Dec. 15, 2022 ‐USD 200 Student Support Prpgram To Diaa Eddin Kablo ‐‐student

Dec. 20, 2022 ‐USD 132 Student Support Prpgram Airline Ticket ‐ Student Anal Al‐Homsi 

Dec. 28, 2022 ‐USD 802 Student Support Prpgram For 5 Students ( Abkhazia )

Jan. 1, 2023 ‐USD 145 Student Support Prpgram Hamza Zakaria ‐ Nalchik

Jan. 1, 2023 ‐USD 145 Student Support Prpgram Marzan Zakaria ‐ Nalchik

Jan. 1, 2023 ‐USD 145 Student Support Prpgram Omar Daoud ‐ Nalchik

Jan. 1, 2023 ‐USD 145 Student Support Prpgram Sidra Ali ‐ Nalchik

Jan. 1, 2023 ‐USD 145 Student Support Prpgram Mouhamed Islam Ali ‐ Nalchik

Jan. 16, 2023 ‐USD 620 Student Support Prpgram Student Loan (Adam Katt)

Jan. 20, 2023 ‐USD 122 Student Support Prpgram Airline Ticket ‐ Student Anas Al‐Homsi 

Jan. 28, 2023 ‐USD 161 Student Support Prpgram To Diaa Eddin Kablo ‐‐student ‐ Sponser is Sue Othman

Jan. 28, 2023 ‐USD 161 Student Support Prpgram To Diaa Eddin Kablo ‐‐student ‐ Sponser is Sue Othman

Jan. 28, 2023 ‐USD 422 Student Support Prpgram To Diaa Eddin Kablo ‐‐student Airline Ticket ‐ Sponser is Sue Othman

Feb. 1, 2023 ‐USD 140 Student Support Prpgram Hamza Zakaria ‐ Nalchik

Feb. 1, 2023 ‐USD 140 Student Support Prpgram Marzan Zakaria ‐ Nalchik

Feb. 1, 2023 ‐USD 140 Student Support Prpgram Omar Daoud ‐ Nalchik

Feb. 1, 2023 ‐USD 140 Student Support Prpgram Sidra Ali ‐ Nalchik

Feb. 1, 2023 ‐USD 140 Student Support Prpgram Mouhamed Islam Ali ‐ Nalchik

Feb. 1, 2023 ‐USD 140 Student Support Prpgram Nour Janbulat Jawdat ‐ Abkhazia

Feb. 1, 2023 ‐USD 140 Student Support Prpgram Omer Wafiq Habesh ‐ Abkhazia

Feb. 1, 2023 ‐USD 140 Student Support Prpgram Bibarss Marwan Karaf ‐ Abkhazia

Feb. 1, 2023 ‐USD 140 Student Support Prpgram Nart Aeimen Ghuka ‐ Abkhazia

Feb. 1, 2023 ‐USD 140 Student Support Prpgram Amer Nabil Lakuj ‐ Abkhazia

Feb. 1, 2023 ‐USD 140 Student Support Prpgram Abdulmajed Ali Waneka ‐ Abkhazia

Feb. 9, 2023 ‐USD 300 Student Support Prpgram To Ossama (Issam Homsi)

Total ‐USD 46,716

Sources of Fund: 

USD 4,000 From Nurmberg Xasa (Faidi)

Remaining Funds (USD 42,216) are from the CRO and its supporters

CRO Educational Program



Date In Out Balance  Notes

USD 14,128

Mar. 1, 2022 ‐USD 5,099 USD 9,029 Mar. 2022 Payment for 35 Student

Mar. 31, 2022 USD 5,000 USD 14,029 From Yasar to Atila for the Nalchik Students

Apr. 1, 2022 ‐USD 4,909 USD 9,120 Apr. 2022 Payment for 35 Student

Apr. 22, 22 USD 5,000 USD 14,120 CRO (Transferred from Canada) 

Apr. 22, 22 USD 1,000 USD 15,120 Donation from Sourh Alaskar and Kamal Stas

May. 1, 2022 ‐USD 4,452 USD 10,668 May. 2022 Payment for 34 Student

May‐22 ‐USD 1,664 USD 9,004 Residency and Government paper

May‐22 ‐USD 487 USD 8,517 Language Exam for Residency for 4 Students

May‐22 ‐USD 786 USD 7,731 Certificate Equivency for 5 students (Russian Schloarship) 11000 ruble each

May‐22 ‐USD 774 USD 6,957 Halth Exam for 5 students (Russian Schloarship) 11000 ruble each

May. 31, 22 USD 1,800 USD 8,757 CRO (Transferred from Germany) From Yahia via  Ahmad

May. 31, 22 ‐USD 57 USD 8,700 Transfer Fee

May. 31, 22 USD 1,133 USD 9,833 Donation from OSS

May. 31, 22 ‐USD 1,133 USD 8,700 University Registration for Marah Touk

Jun. 1, 2022 ‐USD 1,000 USD 7,700 Student Loan (Maya Kamelmaz)

Jun. 1, 2022 ‐USD 2,581 USD 5,119 Jun. 2022 Payment for 16 Student

Jul. 1, 2022 ‐USD 1,950 USD 3,169 Jul. 2022 Payment for 15 Student 

Jul 2 22 USD 4,000 USD 7,169 3800 Euro From Faidi  via Orfan

Jul. 2, 22 USD 7,000 USD 14,169 CRO (Transferred from USA) via Safwan / Orfan

Aug. 2022 ‐USD 360 USD 13,809 Travel to Abkhazia ‐ Bebars Karaf

Aug. 2022 ‐USD 360 USD 13,449 Travel to Abkhazia ‐ Nart Gouka

Sept. 2022 ‐USD 270 USD 13,179 Miscellaneous Costs and Transportstions

Oct. 1, 2022 ‐USD 500 USD 12,679 Registration Fee ‐ Hamza Zakaria

Oct. 1, 2022 ‐USD 500 USD 12,179 Registration Fee ‐ Marzan Zakaria

Oct. 1, 2022 ‐USD 794 USD 11,386 Oct. Payment for 5 Students in Nalchik

Oct. 1, 2022 ‐USD 200 USD 11,186 Student Loan (Sarmad Doughoz)

Oct. 1, 2022 ‐USD 300 USD 10,886 Student Loan (Tarek Doughouz)

Oct. 1, 2022 ‐USD 300 USD 10,586 Student Loan (Hamza Boursa)

Oct. 1, 2022 ‐USD 300 USD 10,286 Student Loan (Ammar Mahmoud)

Oct. 30, 2022 USD 2,400 USD 12,686 Loan Payment for Nancy Kim (via Huda)

Oct. 1, 2022 ‐USD 155 USD 12,531 Hamza Zakaria ‐ Nalchik

Oct. 1, 2022 ‐USD 155 USD 12,376 Marzan Zakaria ‐ Nalchik

Oct. 1, 2022 ‐USD 155 USD 12,221 Omar Daoud ‐ Nalchik

Oct. 1, 2022 ‐USD 155 USD 12,066 Sidra Ali ‐ Nalchik

Oct. 1, 2022 ‐USD 155 USD 11,911 Mouhamed Islam Ali ‐ Nalchik

Nov. 1, 2022 ‐USD 150 USD 11,761 Hamza Zakaria ‐ Nalchik

Nov. 1, 2022 ‐USD 150 USD 11,611 Marzan Zakaria ‐ Nalchik

Nov. 1, 2022 ‐USD 150 USD 11,461 Omar Daoud ‐ Nalchik

Nov. 1, 2022 ‐USD 150 USD 11,311 Sidra Ali ‐ Nalchik

Nov. 1, 2022 ‐USD 150 USD 11,161 Mouhamed Islam Ali ‐ Nalchik

Nov. 19, 2022 USD 1,150 USD 12,311 Euro 1150 from Sabah via Anas and Orfan

Dec. 1, 2022 ‐USD 145 USD 12,166 Hamza Zakaria ‐ Nalchik

Dec. 1, 2022 ‐USD 145 USD 12,021 Marzan Zakaria ‐ Nalchik

Dec. 1, 2022 ‐USD 145 USD 11,876 Omar Daoud ‐ Nalchik

Dec. 1, 2022 ‐USD 145 USD 11,731 Sidra Ali ‐ Nalchik

Dec. 1, 2022 ‐USD 145 USD 11,586 Mouhamed Islam Ali ‐ Nalchik

Dec. 3, 2022 USD 1,275 USD 12,861 Donation from OSS for the Short Story Compitition

Dec. 3, 2022 ‐USD 1,275 USD 11,586 Prizes for the short Story Compitition

Dec. 20, 2022 ‐USD 132 USD 11,453 Airline Ticket ‐ Student Anal Al‐Homsi 

Jan. 1, 2023 ‐USD 145 USD 11,308 Hamza Zakaria ‐ Nalchik

Jan. 1, 2023 ‐USD 145 USD 11,163 Marzan Zakaria ‐ Nalchik

Jan. 1, 2023 ‐USD 145 USD 11,018 Omar Daoud ‐ Nalchik

Jan. 1, 2023 ‐USD 145 USD 10,873 Sidra Ali ‐ Nalchik

Jan. 1, 2023 ‐USD 145 USD 10,728 Mouhamed Islam Ali ‐ Nalchik

1/6/2023 ‐USD 620 USD 10,108 Student Loan (Adam Katt)

1/20/2023 ‐USD 122 USD 9,986 Airline Ticket ‐ Student Anas Al‐Homsi 

1/28/2023 ‐USD 161 USD 9,825 To Diaa Eddin Kablo ‐‐student ‐ Sponser is Sue Othman

1/28/2023 ‐USD 161 USD 9,664 To Diaa Eddin Kablo ‐‐student ‐ Sponser is Sue Othman

1/28/2023 ‐USD 422 USD 9,242 To Diaa Eddin Kablo ‐‐student Airline Ticket ‐ Sponser is Sue Othman

Jan. 31, 2023 USD 2,000 USD 11,242 Donation From Jina

Jan. 31, 2023 USD 750 USD 11,992 Donation from Sourh Alaskar and Kamal Stas

Jan. 31, 2023 USD 750 USD 12,742 Donation from OSS

Feb. 1, 2023 ‐USD 140 USD 12,602 Hamza Zakaria ‐ Nalchik

Feb. 1, 2023 ‐USD 140 USD 12,462 Marzan Zakaria ‐ Nalchik

Feb. 1, 2023 ‐USD 140 USD 12,322 Omar Daoud ‐ Nalchik

Feb. 1, 2023 ‐USD 140 USD 12,182 Sidra Ali ‐ Nalchik

Feb. 1, 2023 ‐USD 140 USD 12,042 Mouhamed Islam Ali ‐ Nalchik

Feb. 1, 2023 ‐USD 140 USD 11,902 Nour Janbulat Jawdat ‐ Abkhazia

Feb. 1, 2023 ‐USD 140 USD 11,762 omer WAFIQ Habesh ‐ Abkhazia

Feb. 1, 2023 ‐USD 140 USD 11,622 Bibarss Marwan Karaf ‐ Abkhazia

Feb. 1, 2023 ‐USD 140 USD 11,482 Nart Aeimen Ghuka ‐ Abkhazia

Feb. 1, 2023 ‐USD 140 USD 11,342 Amer Nabil Lakuj ‐ Abkhazia

Feb. 1, 2023 ‐USD 140 USD 11,202 Abdulmajed Ali Waneka ‐ Abkhazia

Feb. 9, 2023 ‐USD 300 USD 10,902 To Ossama (Issam Homsi)

2022‐02‐29 USD 10,902 Closing Balance

SBSP and  Other Expenses (Deeb Katt)



In Out Balance Notes

USD 3,675 Opening Balance with Osama

Income: USD Ruble

2022/03/01 ‐300 USD 3,375 5 students/ Medical Card

2022/03/03 USD 100 USD 3,475 Loan Payment (Ossama Libzo)

2022/03/05 100 USD 3,575 Donate to students(From Yara Libzo)

2022/03/21 USD 100 USD 3,675 Loan Payment (Ossama Kadkouy)

2022/04/04 ‐150 USD 3,525 2 students/  Medical Card

2022/04/05 USD 100 USD 3,625 Loan Payment (Ossama Libzo)

2022/04/12 USD 100 USD 3,725 Loan Payment (Ossama Kadkouy)

2022/05/13 ‐200 USD 3,525 1 Student

2022/05/17 USD 100 USD 3,625 Loan Payment (Ossama Libzo)

2022/05/19 USD 300 USD 3,925 Loan Payment (Omar Karaf)

2022/05/28 ‐600 USD 3,325 40720 for students

2022/06/01 ‐450 USD 2,875 Sent To Askar Sokht

2022/06/09 USD 100 USD 2,975 Loan Payment (Ossama Libzo)

2022/06/16 USD 100 USD 3,075 Loan Payment (Ossama Kadkouy)

2022/06/16 USD 150 USD 3,225 Loan Payment (Sibar Ahmad)

2022/06/22 ‐540 USD 2,685 To Diaa Eddin Kablo ‐‐student 28000

2022/07/15 ‐1000 USD 1,685 Sent To Askar Sokht / 6 Students 60000

2022/07/18 ‐200 USD 1,485 To Diaa Eddin Kablo ‐‐student 12000

2022/07/28 USD 200 USD 1,685 Loan Payment (Ossama Libzo)

2022/08/05 ‐350 USD 1,335 For 2 Students 20000

2022/08/10 ‐300 USD 1,035 To Diaa Eddin Kablo ‐‐student 18000

2022/08/12 USD 200 USD 1,235 Loan Payment (Ossama Kadkouy)

2022/08/16 ‐170 USD 1,065 To Marah Touk ‐‐‐ student 10000

2022/08/24 ‐320 USD 745 To Noor Jawdat/300$+ 1000 Roubl transport 19000

2022/08/27 ‐170 USD 575 To Adam kat / Student 10000

2022/09/05 USD 100 USD 675 Loan Payment (Anas Shoubat)

2022/09/05 USD 300 USD 975 Loan Payment (Ossama Libzo)

2022/09/14 ‐203 USD 772 To Diaa Eddin Kablo ‐‐student 12000

2022/09/17 USD 100 USD 872 Loan Payment (Merza Toq)

2022/09/24 2000 USD 2,872 From Dr.Orfan (Lina Bast)

2022/09/30 USD 100 USD 2,972 Loan Payment (Ossama Kadkouy)

2022/10/01 ‐700 USD 2,272 For 4 Students ( Abkhazia ) 40000

2022/10/15 ‐202 USD 2,070 To Diaa Eddin Kablo ‐‐student 12000

2022/10/19 USD 300 USD 2,370 Loan Payment (Ossama Libzo)

2022/10/28 ‐505 USD 1,865 For 3 Students ( Abkhazia ) 30000

2022/11/15 ‐200 USD 1,665 To Diaa Eddin Kablo ‐‐student 12000

2022/11/30 USD 50 USD 1,715 Loan Payment (Sibar Ahmad)

2022/11/30 USD 50 USD 1,765 Loan Payment (Modather Jawesh)

2022/12/01 ‐835 USD 930 For 5 Students ( Abkhazia ) 50000

2022/12/01 ‐335 USD 595 To Diaa Eddin Kablo ‐‐student 20000

2022/12/09 USD 100 USD 695 Loan Payment (Anas Shoubat)

2022/12/15 ‐200 USD 495 To Diaa Eddin Kablo ‐‐student 12000

2022/12/28 ‐802 ‐USD 307 For 5 Students ( Abkhazia ) 50000

2022‐2023 USD 349 USD 42 From New Members

2023/01/27 USD 100 USD 142 Loan Payment (Ossama Kadkouy)

2023/01/30 USD 100 USD 242 From Mr Shamel Arkhagha(membership)

2023/01/30 USD 100 USD 342 From Ms Samira Narmouk (membership)

2023/02/09 USD 300 USD 642 From Deeb kat (Issam Homsi)

USD 642

SBSP and other Expenses (Ossama Libzo)

Closing Balance with Ossama By Feb. 28, 2023



Date Monthly Fees Withdrawal Deosits Comments Balance

Mar. 1, 2022 Openning Balance 954.39

Mar. 31, 2022 1.95 Monthly Plan Fee 952.44

Apr. 7, 2022 200 Lina Bast (Zakat Elfitr) 1152.44

Apr. 29, 2022 1.95 Monthly Plan Fee 1150.49

May. 31, 202 1.95 Monthly Plan Fee 1148.54

Jun. 10, 2022 4,249.18 From PayPal 5397.72

Jun. 15, 2022 4,640.30 To the USD Account 757.42

Jun.30, 2022 1.95 Monthly Plan Fee 755.47

Jul. 14, 2022 1,881.90 From PayPal 2637.37

Jul. 14, 2022 2,022.00 To the USD Account 615.37

Jul. 29, 2022 1.95 Monthly Plan Fee 613.42

Aug.  29, 2022 32 Amjad Yahia 645.42

Aug. 30, 2022 100 Samir Machfj and Roza Nmtouq (membership) 745.42

Aug. 31, 2022 1.95 Monthly Plan Fee 743.47

Sept. 1, 2022 100 Razan Mashfej 843.47

Sept. 1, 2022 64 Ziad Bagh and Naheda Membership 907.47

Sept. 12, 2022 265 Telematch fund raising - 2022 1172.47

Sept. 13, 2022 100 Tania Stas Membership (2022) 1272.47

Sept. 13, 2022 130 Kamal  and Sourh Memebership 1402.47

Sept. 29, 2022 1.95 Monthly Plan Fee 1400.52

Oct. 31, 2022 1.95 Monthly Plan Fee 1398.57

Nov. 30, 2022 1.95 Monthly Plan Fee 1396.62

Dec. 30, 2022 1.95 Monthly Plan Fee 1394.67

